Overview
Eco-POWER METER
Overview
Eco-POWER METER
02 03
1
2
3

Measurement input specifi cations
Measurement output specifi cations
Order guide
 › Large-screen LCD with backlight clearly displays values in four
lines
 › High accuracy: instantaneous active power: 1%, class 1
(IEC 62053-21)
 › Display updating time: 0.1s
 › Panel-mount type capable of multi-circuit measurement
 › Simultaneous measurement of up to three circuits in a 1-phase,
2-wire system
 › Capable of displaying small currents of 1mA
 › Bidirectional measurement of electric energy of each circuit
 › Compatible with AC/DC power supply
 › Power measurement with a direct connection to an already-
installed large-capacity commercial CT (secondary side 1A/5A
type)
 › Suited for 3-phase, 4-wire systems of up to 500V AC
 Item Description
Rated operating
voltage
AC 85 to 264V
DC 100 to 300V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated power
consumption
Approx. 5VA (240V AC at 25°C)
Approx. 3W (240V DC at 25°C)
Momentary power-off time 10ms
Ambient temperature
Guaranteed accuracy: –10 to +55°C
–25 to +55°C
(–25 to +70°C at storage)
Ambient humidity 30 to 85% RH (at 20°C, non-condensing)
Display method LCD with backlight
Measurement speed
Sampling rate 1.024 MHz (Approx. 1.0µs)
Data update time 100ms
Power failure memory Internal memory (min. an overwrites 1010)
Saved items: settings and measurement values
Size 96 x 96 x 56mm (without terminal block)
96 x 96 x 68mm (with terminal block)
Weight Approx. 450g KW9M-A: approx. 480g
(with secondary battery
General specifi cations
Features
Item Unit Data display range
Electric energy
import
Active kWh
0.000 to 999999.99Reactive kvarh
Apparent kVAh
Electric energy
export
Active kWh
0.000 to 9999999.9
Reactive kvarh
Instantaneous
electric power
Active kW
–999.999 to 0.000 to 999.999
Reactive kvar
Apparent kVA 0.000 to 999.999
Current A 0.000 to 9.999.999
Voltage V 0.00 to 9.999.999
Power factor –1.000 to 1.000
Frequency Hz 0.00 to 99.99
Converted digital value 0.000 to 9999999.9
Temperature °C –100.0  to 100.0
Measurement items
1) CT with a secondary current of 1A or 5A see page 17. The Panasonic CTs AKW4** series cannot be used.
Product name Phase and wire system Measurement voltage Measurement current 1) Part no.
KW9M Eco-POWER METER

Commercial CT type 1A/5A
(secondary current) Not available AKW8115
Order guide
Additional features (AKW8111H)
AKW8111
AKW8111H
AKW8115
Item Description
Protocol MEWTOCOL and Modbus (RTU) (selectable)
Max. number of stations 99
RS485 communication
Item Description
Number of output points 1
Insulation method Optical coupler
Output type Open collector
Output capacity 100mA 30V DC
Pulse width Approx. 100ms
ON-state voltage drop Max. 1.5V
OFF-state leakage current Max. 100μA
Output mode (selectable)
 › Pulse output at fixed intervals (per 0.001, 0.01,
0.1, 1, 10, or 100kWh of active electric energy)
Alarm output: power, current 1), stand-by current 1),
pulse count)
Pulse output
Item Description
Input mode Incremental (fixed)
Max. counting speed 2kHz/30Hz (selectable)
Min. input pulse width 0.25ms (for 2kHz)/16.7ms (for 30Hz),
duty ratio = 1:1
Input signal
(at 20°C)
Switch, relay, transistor (open collector)
 › Short-circuit impedance: max. 1kΩ
 › Short-circuit residual voltage: max. 2V
 › Impedance when open: min. 100kΩ
Prescale
Decimal places Max. 3
Range 0.001 to 100.000 (selectable)
Pulse input
1) For AKW8115
1)   The Eco-POWER METER is designed chiefly to manage saving energy. It is neither intended nor can it be legally used for billing.
1)  Sold separately
1) CT with a secondary current of 1A or 5A see page 17. The Panasonic CTs AKW4** series
cannot be used.
KW8M is a high voltage input type for
direct measurement of 400V loads and
1A/5A CT type.
KW8M
3-PHASE 4-WIRE SYSTEMS
14 15
Product name Phase and wire
system
Rated operating
voltage
Measurement
voltage Current transformer 1) Product no.
KW2G Eco-
POWER METER
Main unit 1-phase, 2-wire system
1-phase, 3-wire system
3-phase, 3-wire system
100 to 240V AC
50/60Hz
240V AC sys-
tem
Panasonic CT type

AKW7111B
KW7M Eco-POWER METER DIN-rail type
Order guide
 › Measure power produced and consumed
 › USB port for easy PC connection
 › Simultaneous measurement of power and pulse input
 › Up to 8 circuits for 1-phase, 3-wire and 3-phase, 3-wire
systems, or 16 circuits for 1-phase, 2-wire systems
 › Main unit can display measured values for both itself and
expansion units
 › Easy expansion: Eliminate excess wiring by using up to
seven expansion units to add the required number of CT
inputs for your application
 › Quick installation; saves space and wiring
 › Additional expansion units with analog and pulse input
 › 8-unit connection
 › Compatible with systems of up to 3-phase, 3-wire
 › Support for 400V AC power measurement (use with external
voltage transformer)
 › KW4M: Also easy to mount on a panel surface with a mount-
ing frame (sold separately)
 › Supports networking (RS485 port)
 › KW4M: Protective structure: IEC IP66 (only front panel with
rubber gasket)
 › UL-compliant
 › DIN rail type (KW7M) ideal for installation in a panel
Features
General specifi cations
Product name
KW2G KW1M KW7M KW4M DIN48x48
Expandable Standard DIN rail MEWTOCOL Modbus
Image
Main unit Expansion unit
Product no. AKW2010GB
AKW2110GB
AKW2152G 1)
AKW2182G 1)
AKW1110B AKW7111B AKW5111,
AKW5211 2)
AKW5112,
AKW5212 2)
Dimensions mm (W x H x D) 50 x 95 x 65 25 x  95 x 65 75 x 90 x 50 22.5 x 75 x 100 AKW51: 48 x 48 x 81.9
AKW52: 48 x 48 x 87.5
M
ou